

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 118 of 2023

Wakambam Memcha DeviPetitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 OrsRespondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

08.02.2023

Heard Mr. Prasanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Y. Ashang, learned GA enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 4 and Mr. I. Somorjit, learned counsel assisting Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr.PCCG accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 5, hence, no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 14th March, 2023.

JUDGE

kim