

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 118 of 2023**

Wakambam Memcha Devi

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***07.04.2025***

Mr. Th. Kunjaraj, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner, Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel and Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appeared for the respondents.

The learned counsel appearing for the parties submitted that the issue raised in the present writ petition is being considered by the Hon'ble Apex Court and that the decision of the Hon'ble Apex Court covered this case. The learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up this matter after 1 month.

As prayed for, list this case again on 26.05.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*