

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 118 of 2023

Wakambam Memcha Devi

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

19.05.2026

[1] Present Mr. Th. Kunjaraj, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Th. Vashum, learned G.A. for the State respondent and Mr. S. Jasobanta, learned counsel for the Principal Accountant General.

[2] It is submitted that the matter involving similar issue is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

[3] List this case on 28.07.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring